
Ersatzteilliste

www.yanase.at www.ra-technik.com

SCHNEEFRÄSE 7-9G

Seriennummer:
AM11 _ _ _ _



Cl 
IJCI 

AM11 □□□□ 

AM11 



-~ 
z: 0)$~~i;t*~' .:r. ✓ 1/ ✓0)=$--r-«Jt ~ :ti -et) iTo 

•• 
tri~■,: tt- ~tl~, .ß~~ ~ ~ ~~ t.,-ci) i T o 

~5i.tp.w: 
~ä:.$fil:i81:: ~~ ~ tt -c t) ~ •*i;t, z:~ä::::Ct )t.:ti < ~O)*t1•:2 ~/.J\ t.,-c :ts '? t -t o 
z: z: 1:: m ~ tt t.: fil :i: ~ - -$ ru. ~ t., -C ~ ::R li ffi 1:: A --:> -C :Jo '? i T 0) "t", * {M: fx:il O) fg-. 

f::-c t'it:::CT ~ ~ J: '3 :Jo fftt )3& t., i -t o 

-~Ift 
fj~Ifx11Jf:~tx~:ti-Ct)~•*li, $~~~~0)fj·tf-J~I· (~lffl) L"To @ li 
1W~t t.,<li l~ o/~L"O)~$I."t"To 

~fi1.'';f.1/!I: lffl i :h--C t) ~ t.i~li 7' ·;; ~ /' ::1 1J -$~ "t"T o i t.:, fflil-~ 0)$.iJ;ö!~~L" 
~:til!~ili t.,*%0){-j- ~ :ti -Ct) ~~,:~ IJ #t~PJOOL"T o 

$~-~!i&&O)~~' ~ET~Z:~;öl~~*To $~~--L"$~-~~EO)~­
~ z:~ut~.fflt) * -t o 
( {91J) 

Part No. 

93053 

List Price 

130 

Description 

Use95162 
Dispo. Code 

C 

(z: O)fi~ 93053 0)$~•%1:t 95162 1:~E ~ :tit.: z: ~ ~~ t., * t"o t t., 93053 O)tf. 

Jiji;öl ~ :titt\ z: :ti ~fl5ti t., -c ~m t.,, tf.fiti;öt ~ t )t.i~ 9s162 ~~m t., t -t O) 



AM11 □□□□ 

'1J'1J1Aif$· · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

:i:E"tT$·········································· 
~i- t,. • ::t-::fj'7"-A$ ··············· 

I/:J;_.,.. /\/ t,:'JL,$····················· 

2--3 

4--5 

6-- 7 

8--9 

::J ;_.,. t,. □ -JL,$··························· 10 -- 13 
::t-n·gs .................................... 14,....._,15 

ffl ~ $···································· 16 ,...._, 17 

AT ''.1 :n$································· 18,....._,19 

1 

2012.4 



11?1-1211 7-9G 

1 
1 

31 ! ~ 
18--.;.. 1 

1 

32 • • 

39 

2 

1 
1 

''1 36 

11 

34 
43 

---1.11 

4~ 

35 

30 

33 37 
~j 

4 

2012.4 



J!fül'h $ dr:i ~ -f:} $ Cl 
nn .ß ~ -~ fflfi fflifiI~ 

1 30287-56161 T'./1/3 './7-A(70TJ) 1 0.2 
2 30287-56221 T './ 1/ 3 './ -f- 1) '8) 1 
3 53372-79811 T './ 1/ 3 './ -f- 1) B45T 2 0. 1 
4 04612-10150 ~m r ß TJ S-15 6 
5 30287-23311 T './ 1/ 3 './ 7 - A (jEfi) 1 0.2 
6 01055-50620 1''1 rF-Jv r M6X20 3 
7 04015-50060 ~~~ 6X 18X 1.2 5 
8 02024-50060 ~ 7 ~-r •;, r M6 3 
9 0897121415 J-' 7.-f;J.~- 70B- 1215 4 

10 30287-23321 fEtr~ 1/ 0 ';/ r' 1 
11 05661-50616 1/ -r './ l:: './ B $6Xl6 4 
12 05511-50215 ? 1) \:: './ $2X l5 4 
13 30187-57221 ~ 4,~.t, 14-11-52 1 0 .2 
14 30287-231]3 T'./1/3 './7-A77'T •'J r 1 
15 30287 - 23121 T'./1/3'./7-Ax~fdl 1 
16 05511-50320 ? 1) 'to / $3X20 4 
17 04013-50120 SJ!~~ 12X26X2.3 2 
18 01125-50616 SW;f-Jv r M6X l 6 4 
19 084- 1690 7v-4Y.:i.- 1 0.3 
20 30287-56191 ;t - jf ~ 1/ 0 ''J r' 1 
21 30287-56141 ~ 4,~.t, (70 TJ 7'v-4) 1 0.2 
22 30187-56111 ~ 4,~.:t-3-16- 186 1 0.2 
23 30187-23161 ~ 4,~ .t,23-16- 74 1 0.2 
24 30287-46311 v,~-;f:J. r7'7'T·1 r 1 0.5 
25 30287-46321 Vl~-;fÄ r 2 0.2 
26 040- 1460 '1' ''/ 1/ .1 10 X 10 2 0.2 
27 04013-50100 ~~~ 10X22X l .6 2 
28 04013-50060 -lf~~ 6X 13Xl.0 2 
29 084-3600 iEfi 7 7 -:J r TJ 1 ~ 1 
30 084-3593 ;t-jf7 7 ·;t'T?-1 ~ 1 
31 01125- 50820 ,J,M:1'fiJ;f-Jv r (SWf-t) M8X20 8 
32 04013-50080 -lf~~ 8X 18X 1.6 8 
33 30187-15101 ' ' ' , ';/ ~3 ✓ SB-10 1 1.5 
34 05710-00520 J,n4- 5X5X20 1 
35 30287-15121 HST7°- 1J 1 0.5 
36 07510-10037 V«Jt, r LA- 37 1 0.3 
37 01125-50816 ,j,~1''1 ;f-;1,, r (SV/ft) M8X l 6 4 
38 30287-56171 ~;1,, r ~1i: 1 
39 30287-56181 ~JL., r stti 1 
40 30287- 23351 ;tfi«Jv r :t-iJ" :r.-J.r. 1 
41 30287- 23361 jE rr~ 1v r :t -iJ" :r. ti 1 
42 30287- 13114 7v-A 1 2 
43 03456- 10512 1': 1fJ 1' M lt~ ::!', :; M5 x 12 1 

2012.4 

3 



2 

1 

2 

7-9G 

,. 

,, ,. 

10 

„,,.---1 25 

26 

,. 

4 

20 

22 

27 

2012.4 



JliliNn $ d'& :ffl: ~ $ l:l 
llll .ß fa; Bi J'i ffil~ .ffl~.II( 

1 30187- 15101 ' ' ' :::.. •;11/31/ SB- 10 1 
2 30287- 11111 l-. 7 •;1 77v -A 2 1 
3 30287-11211 1-. 7 ·;1 7 7 v - A 1/ :r 1 1/ 1- 1 0.5 
4 01125-50820 ,J"~Ajij;f JL-- r (SW1-J') M8X20 2 
5 30287-12142 ,ai t/J ;t- 1 - )L, fdl 1 0.5 
6 02153-50160 1' jlj -t ·') " M16 4 
7 30187- 11311 :f A?0-7 120,vx20LX60P 2 0.3 
8 30187- 11141 ~ 7 1) 1/ -7· 7 - Ä 2 0.2 
9 08141- 16004 ~- JL,"" 7 l) / 7" 6004LLU 2 

10 02124-50080 4f" 7~-J- -;1 " MS 6 
11 30287-11161 l&IJJ Ä 7 0 'T ';/ " 2 0 .3 
12 30287-11201 Y -\' 1/ 7 e· 1/ .~ssy 2 
13 30287-11171 1/-\' 1/ -!l e· ✓ 2 
14 05511-50215 ?'Je•;.,, IP 2X 15 4 
15 04013-50060 ~Jfil~ 6Xl3X 1.0 4 
16 0897182025 r'71 Ä~- 70B-1825 4 
17 04016- 50100 .:r:. 1/ }t -j' v - " 10X35 X3.2 2 
18 01125-51020 ,J,MAjij -f-;i., " (SW 1-t) Ml 0X20 2 
19 30287- 49131 #~Y lJ /~~T 1 0.2 
20 04013-50100 ~~~ 10 X22X l .6 3 
21 02556-50100 ~ 7 o ''/ 7 -t ''/ r Ml0 1 
22 30287-49111 7 1) - 0 ';/ 7 1 0.5 
23 05651-51045 1/ T ✓ e•::,;A IP 10X45 1 
24 05511-50320 lJ l) e• ✓ IP 3X20 2 
25 05651-51040 y 7 1/ e• 1/ A rp 10X40 1 
26 30287-49141 1/ -\' l { 7 1 
27 30287-46421 1f~? 1-z 1 0.3 
28 30287-12131 lt 11P~ -1' - J L, 2 
29 30287- 12221 'J □ -7 -Jj--< i:nt-t~Jt 2 
30 01 125- 50825 1J,~1''-i ,1{;1, t- (SW1.J") 8 

31 04013- 50080 :;p:~~ 8 
32 30287- 1221 1 'J □-7 -Jj ,{ i-: 2 
33 04512-50160 ,,::t,J!lt~ M6 2 
34 04013-50160 :if!~~ 16 X 32 X 2.6 2 

2012.4 

5 



3 

1 5 

6 

2 

4 

2 0 40 42 
8 / 

I i /22 
• /3 
• 22 

33 33 1 

i 35 34 

8 10 39 3 
1 ~ 
1 
1 

1 

12 

3 

8 
26 

.o· 

8 

11~1-izll ?-
9

G 
2012.4 

6 



YllßNo $ iro :§ -ft $ C .ß ~ 

"" 
~ ffl~ ffl$Il& 1:m 

1 30287-57211 1/ .::r. - 1- =f- 1' ·;; :11 1 0. 1 
2 30287-57191 ' 1- =f- • • =f- ' ~ .::r. - 1' ·;; 7 ) ' ·;; 1/ 2 0. 1 
3 02024-50060 -+f '7 ~T ·;; 1- M6 9 
4 30287-57311 1/ ;z. - 1- =f- 1' •;; :12 1 0.1 
5 30287-57221 1::: =f-J \ * ( 1/ ;z. - 1- =f- "" ''J :1) 1 0.1 
6 30287- 57231 1,t,m 1 0. 1 
7 061-6250 :J:..-r- 2 0.2 
8 04013- 50080 Sf~{t 8x18x1.6 14 
9 807- 1004 ~~{t 4 

10 05511-50320 J'je° ✓ </J 3 X 20 5 
11 30287-57111 1/ .::r. - 1- 1 0.2 
12 30287- 57411 ffl~ff -1 r 1 0. 1 
13 040-2670 *•~{t~ 2 0.1 
14 03054-50410 -r -"{, :1 * 1/ ( -r 1 o •;; '.7 f t) M4X l 0 2 
15 02024-50040 '¼f" '7 ~ -r •;; 1- M4 2 
16 040-1720 *~ 1 
17 30287-58111 1/ .1 - 1- lfx·fttt 1 0.5 
18 30287-58131 1/ .1 - 1- fm~ (.) 1 0. 1 
19 30187-58141 1/ .::r. - t- fm~ Cf) 1 0. 1 
20 30287-58151 1/ ;z. - 1- 7 1) ·;; 7°~{t 3 0. 1 
21 30287-58121 1/ ;z. - 1- 7 1) ''J 7° 3 0. 1 
22 04015-50060 ~~~ 6Xl8X l .2 10 
23 01025-50616 1';jfj;f-JL- 1- (SW{t) M6X l 6 6 
24 30287-53312 'k - jf 70? 'T- :J.. 1 1 
25 084-4520 'J 1) :ti 1 0.2 
26 084-4540 'J 1) ti 1 0.2 
27 01125- 50820 ,J,,~APJ ;f-JL- 1- (S\.Y{t) M8X20 4 
28 30187-53321 :J..'.7v-1~ 1 0.6 
29 02124- 50080 '¼f" 7 ~t- ·') 1- MB 9 
30 082- 8620 -=t:·-~ 1 0. 4 
31 30287-82211 -=c-~77'T·-; 1- 1 0.5 
32 01155-50820 l j \ ~Ajfj ;f-Jl, J- M8X20 2 
33 01025-50612 A'1 ;f-JL- 1- (SW{t) M6X l 2 6 
34 30287-59211 Y .:z. - 1- !ifElfüfm 1/ ':I 1 ✓ 1- 1 0.2 
35 05411 - 10420 Ä "j' 1) ✓ 7' ~· ✓ i/> 4X20 2 
36 30287-57161 17 :t - .t.. ~ ~ ( Y .1 - 1- IIDIIJJfl) 1 0.3 
37 03456-10812 1'1l17C1t.It* 1/ M8X l 2 2 
38 30287-59111 1/ .::r. - 1- 1ifE@] ~ 1 0.2 
39 04013-50100 if~{t 10X22X l .6 1 
40 30287-86112 -=c-~j]J{- 1 0.3 
41 01 125-50825 1J,.~1'1li iFJl- f-- (SWit) M8x 25 4 
42 01055-50616 1'-.iit{JL,I-- M6X 16 1 

2012.4 

7 



12 

19 

.... .... 

1 1 
.... 

.... "'-

1 
1 

l 

.... .... 

.... 

"'- .... 
g', 

111'1-izll l-
9
G 

5 

6 

9 

10 

43 /,, 
42 ,, ,, 

.. 1/ 
40 ,, ,, 
1/ 

.... 

8 

35 
37 36 

33 34 

7 

20 

5 

1 

27 

!', .... 
1 "'-

.... .... 

3 

2012.4 



J'!IBNn $i5ü:ffl:-ij- '€lß s:J 
UIJ ~ ~ li ~ ffllf{ *-'-iflI~ 

1 30287-13511 / '\ ✓ r )v ft 1 0.3 
2 30287- 13521 / '11/ r Jvti 1 0.4 
3 01125-50820 ,J,M~~ ;f ;1,, r (SWM) M8X20 10 
4 01453 - 90816 7 7:,; $/ft~~;f ;t., r M8X l 6 4 
5 084-3070 /'11/ r' ;1,,7• ') ''J -f 2 0. 1 
6 30287-49121 Jf.~1/ lJ ✓ ~~ 1 0.4 
7 01155-50820 ,J-,M~'1.f-;1,, r M8X20 6 
8 04013-50080 ~~~ 8Xl8X l .6 8 
9 02124-50080 -+J- 7 ~T ·-; r M8 12 

10 30287-34151 ~fµ§;;( T- 1 0.2 
11 30287-46411 ;:t - :ff~~ v l ' - 1 0 .2 
12 01055-50625 1''1.f-)[.., " M6X25 1 
13 04013-50060 ~~~ 6Xl3X l .0 1 
14 02556-50060 ~70•-;7-t•'J r M6 1 
15 30287-84611 .n~? 1 ~ 1J1,- A 1 0. 1 
16 03024-50406 -r«=i .:r-$/ M4X6 2 
17 30287-84621 :1f-~ 17 1 --v iJ,, - B 1 0. 1 
18 03024-50508 -j-«:J t, 1/ M5X8 1 
19 01155-50825 ,J,M1''1.f-;1,, r M8X25 2 
20 084- 1513 .X ✓ 1/ ✓ 1 1 
21 30287-63121 ~~~Ali: 1 0.2 
22 30287- 63131 ~~~~ti 1 0.2 
23 04512-50080 ,~t-~~ M8 2 
24 801-2257 1'~.f-;t.," 5/ 16-24 UNF X 20 2 
25 30287- 63141 ttl'l~Jt. (fErr:t:c) 1 0.2 
26 30287-63151 ~ifl~:f(. (jErrti) 1 0.2 
27 01025-50820 ~~.f-;1,," M8X20 2 
28 30287-63111 .X ✓ 1/ ✓ 7' - 1) 1 0.3 
29 081 - 0172 .X 1/ r' -f v - r 1 
30 04512-50120 J{;t-~~ M12 1 
31 801-2255 1' '1 .f-;1,, r 7 /16-20UNF X25 1 
32 941-2393 ~tr:f - (jj!jj~) l/4X l/ 4X55 1 
33 084-4590 v7?-i'i1tirAiä:•~ 1 0.1 
34 77 7-:ff- 1-·~f,j-;;(7 1) .1 .X ✓ 1/ 1/$~ 2 
35 086- 1370 171~-fv- r .X ✓ 1/ ✓ ffl3 ~ 1 
36 915-2004 +~.1Cft~fll.f-;1,, r M5X16 1 
37 'r - 1/ :,t 7• 7 7 /' 7' .X/'1/1/$~ 1 
38 -r« :J * 1/ .X ✓ 1/ ✓ $~ 1 
39 30287- 84111 «:;1,, " iJ '' - 1 0.3 
40 061-9520 IE-~.::r: <P 6.lfl 3 
41 01025- 50612 1"'1 ,f-;1,, r (SWft) M6Xl2 2 
42 01025-50616 1"~.f-Jv r (SWM) M6X16 4 
43 04015- 50060 SJZ-~~ 6X 18X 1.2 4 
44 30287-84122 «:;1,, 1- 1J ,,- 2 1 0.2 
45 56591 - 3112 1 ~~1,::.,1~- 2 

2012.4 

9 



6 

46 
45 

44 
47 

43 

77 
76 

l11'~1zll ?-
9

G 

' ' 

37 "' 

73 

6 

1 

~~ 
7827 78':1 

27 ' ' 

" ' 
36 

72 

' 

"' 
1 
1 

38 159 

56 

10 

6 

5 

,, 

1 
1 

2 

71 

72 

24 27 
- ~25 

/~ ,, 

27 
'-.-
~ 

6062 
2 

26 30 

64 65 
66 

69 63 

67 
60 

2012.4 



JllßNn ms d'li # -ff $ 0 
l'.ll'.l .ß ~ • ~ ffl~ :ffl~Ilf{ 

1 30287-48111 1/ ..1 - r J:. r v J , - 1 0.2 
2 02153-50100 'J "'ff:11' 1'J -t '"J r Ml0 1 
3 706-1210 EEffi Ä "1' 1J ::; 7• 1 
4 929-4206 .siz~~ 10X24X2 .3 1 
5 02551-50100 u ;-- ';/ " Ml0 1 
6 081-3930 .::..:t! 1) 12-40 1R 7 o 1 
7 05511-50215 '7 ') ~· ✓ </, 2X l 5 1 
8 084-0073 Y..1- t-J:.r71-f 1 0.2 
9 05611-50616 1/T ✓ ~· ✓ B </,6X l 6 1 

10 050-4131 -t7?'- 1 0.2 
11 03053- 50820 A1'J1tft-lf '7 :::1 .:t- 1/ M8X20 2 
12 30287-31112 ~f'F~ 1 2 
13 083- 3520 Ä o •y r JI,, v ;,- 7• 7 'T ':I r 1 0.2 
14 02024- 50050 -¼j- 7 ~ ;-- ';/ " 1"15 2 
15 084-3510 Ä o •y 1-;1,,v1,- 1 0.2 
16 04013-50080 -if~1l 8x18x 1.6 2 
17 04516- 10080 ßlll;,;t-~~ 1 
18 02551 - 50080 U-j- -;, 1-- MB 1 
19 822- 6301 =- .:t! 1J ßif QI (~) 1 
20 086- 1361 Ä O ''J " )!, '7 1 ~ 1 0.3 
21 30287-32141 1/ .:i - r ~I!!] v I, - 1 0.2 
22 01055-50620 A 1'J if- ;1,, r M6X20 1 
23 04013-50060 SJE~1l 6Xl3X l .0 2 
24 02557-50060 ~7P•y7--J--y r M6 1 
25 30287-32131 1/ ..1 - r ME@m 1/ 1, :-t, 2 0.1 
26 01055-50625 A 1'J if- ;1,, r M6X25 1 
27 02024-50060 -¼j- 7 ~ --r '°j " M6 5 
28 30287-31221 1) v -l&ftj--j' v - r 1 0.2 
29 01025- 50616 A:flJ ;f-;1,, 1- (S\1/ft) M6Xl6 1 
30 01055-50616 A :flJ ;f- J1,, 1- M6Xl6 2 
31 33174-81391 1) v- J06-1CS 1S-D 1 3 
32 084-3200 v 1,- 7 '7 •y -r (;t:rr) 1 0.2 
33 30287-46141 :;t - ff 7 '7 ''J f-lj- ;r- - 1- 1 0.1 
34 56591-31121 ~~),:1/J"I- 1 
35 0890121415 7 7 :1/ 1/ -:f ''J 1/ ..1 80F-1215 2 
36 084-3221 7 '7 -y -r v1{-'1fl 1 0.5 
37 04612-10120 4111! Jfl " ,:,( '7 S-12 1 
38 04012-50120 -sit~1l 12X22X2.3 1 
39 084-3231 v1,--1J-;f-- 1- 1 0.2 
40 05412-10520 7:. -j' ') ✓ 7• 1:: ✓ </> 5X20 1 
41 01453-50816 7 7 :,, 1/ft1'PJ ;f- )1,, 1- (ffl) M8X16 1 
42 02124-50080 -lj- 7 ~;-- ''J " MB 3 
43 084-3271 ;/J! A o ·:,, 7 ;f- Ä 1 
44 828-2192 7 7 :,, 1/ 7 ''J Y .:i S0F-1220 1 
45 04012-50060 ~~it: 6X 18X 1.6 1 
46 01453-50612 7 7 :1/ 1/ f,j-1' jlJ ;f- )1,, r (ffl) M6Xl2 1 
47 02027-50060 7 '7 :,, 1/ ft1'PJ-t ·:1 t- (!D M6 2 
48 084-3280 77-:;-r-JJJ,- 1 0. 1 
49 30287-46112 -Ji--ff-7 '7 •;,fv1,- 1 0. 1 
50 084-3260 '7' -r i ·y 1- v ;,-~ 1 0.2 

2012.4 

11 



1 
..... .... 1 

'-..1 

46 
45 

44 
47 43 

.... ..... 

" .... .... 

" ..... .... 

l11'~1zll ?-
9

G 
12 

1 

........., 

1 
1 

22 

6 

21 
23 

24 27 

~2526 30 

1/~ 

1 6465 
66 

42 61 
55 

70 

0 

2012.4 



1 

rlillNn $&i:ft-ft $ 1:1 
llll .ß ~ •· ~ ffllfl ~i((!Ifl 

51 084-3250 Ä "f 1) ✓ 7• ( 7 7 ::r.. ''/ r ) 1 0.1 
52 084-3240 77 ::r.. ''/ r v,,- 1 0.1 
53 02053-50060 1'ftJ1" •y r (SWM) M6 1 
54 30287-41121 ±~3f v,,- B 1 0.2 
55 30287-41111 .±~J!v,,- A 1 0.2 
56 01154-51050 ,J,MAftJ ;f-JL-- r Ml0X50 1 
57 04013-50100 ~~jf 10X22X 1.6 2 
58 02556-50100 ~7P•y7T•'J r MIO 1 
59 01053-51280 1' jlj ;f-JL-- r Ml2X80 1 
60 02558-50120 -r 1 o './ 1" •y r M12 1 
61 04013-50120 ~)mjf 12X26X2.3 2 
62 084-3430 v l, - l,\I~ o ''/ r 1 0.2 
63 835-2554 o •y 1-· .:x:. ✓ r (L~) 2 
64 061-3441 v1,-i1~7-A 1 0.1 
65 061-3441B ~m~ 2 0. 1 
66 061- 3650 7 1J 71/ ::1 './"l'v - r 1 0.1 
67 005-4540 .nn, , .;t- 1 
68 082-3490 =-# lJ 12-50;Jc7 -JJ 1 
69 081-7230 o •') r· .:x:. ✓ r (L~) 2 
70 02153-50080 ,1,mAftJ r •y r MS 2 
71 30287-41311 i:r Jt iWj~ o ''/ r· 1 0.2 
72 04013-50080 sy:,mjf 8Xl8Xl.6 2 
73 05511-52515 T"J 1) 1::• ✓ qS2.5X l5 2 
74 30287-41411 .±~~7-A 1 0.3 
75 30287-41511 ±~:im o ''/ r 1 0.5 
76 084-3600 JErr7 7 •y7r;1 ~ 1 0.5 
77 084-3593 ;;t - jf 7 7 ''/ f- ? 1 ~ 1 0.5 

2012.4 

13 



AM 11 ~-:t.f$ 

/ 

" 

35 
39 

40 41 
38 

111'1-t!II ?-
9

G 

2 

13 

2012.4 

14 



Jllßl'b. $&i• ~ $ Cl .ß f.l; • ~ fffif~ t'-$Ilf( Im 

1 30287-55151 7•017.W 1 1.5 
2 30287-55111 7•017 1 1 
3 05712-00535 iilö ~ .:t- - 5X5X35 2 
4 040-0470 ~ 7 1) '/ 7• Jr - Ä 1 
5 08141-06204 ~- )l-,~ 7 1) '/ 7• 6204LLU 1 
6 02124- 50080 ~ "7 ~ -:r •:, r MB 2 
7 30187-55171 7 0 17 -j' - l) Ä "' - -¼r 1 
8 07511-10039 V~Jt-, r LB-39v •;1 r· 1 0.5 
9 30187- 55161 7017-f- 1) 1 1 

10 04015-50080 -lf~~ 8X26X3.2 1 
11 04517-50080 /'\.:f~~(li:) M8L 1 
12 01185- 50820 1'1fl if-;1-, r (ti:tl i;) M8LX25 (7T) 1 
13 30287-54111 ;;t-ffti: 1 1.2 
14 30287- 54121 ;;t-ffti 1 1. 2 
15 30287-54311 ;;t-ff#Ä 2 1.5 
16 01055-50612 1' A ;F-Jt., r M6Xl2 4 
17 30287 -54201 Y -v - ;f-Jl-- r Assy 2 
18 01052-50620 n:A ;t-· ;1-- r M6X20 (4T) 2 
19 02053-50060 1' A -:r ·;1 r M6 2 
20 04512-50060 1~.t~~ M6 2 
21 05712-05515 jilij ~ .:t- - 5X5Xl5 2 
22 05712-05530 jilij~4 - 5X5X30 1 
23 30287-51111 7 ;t - A#-t;f- ·;1 7 Ä 1 2 
24 04714-00080 1\11 '{ ';/ .:t- '/ MB 1 
25 01055-50812 ,J,M/\fil *- ;1-- r M8Xl2 1 
26 06312- 30308 7'7~ PT3/8 1 
27 0950-203508 ;;t 1 )l,, 1/ - )l,, TC20358 2 
28 0950-204208 ;;t 1 )l,, 1/ - )l,, TC20428 1 
29 08101-06004 $-)l--~7 l) '/~ 6004 4 
30 04611-10420 ;,cm r ß 17 R-42 1 
31 30287-51321 '7;t - A 1 1.7 
32 05712-00550 jjljj ~ .:t- - 5X5X50 1 
33 30287-51311 17· ;t - A * 1 - Jl-- 1 2 
34 30287-54211 ;;t- jfiji 1 2 
35 04612- 10170 fdlm r ß 17 S - 17 2 
36 30187-51121 17 ;t - A $ 1 - Jl--~flll~ 1 1.7 
37 01125-50820 ,J„M/\A #Jt., r (SV/f-j-) M8X20 3 
38 031-0340 -«. 7 1) '/ 7• Jr - Ä 2 1.2 
39 08141-16203 ,f-: - Jl,,~ 7 1) '/ ~ 6203LLU 2 
40 01125- 50816 1J-.M/\A ;F-;1-- r (S\Vf-;f) M8X l 6 4 
41 0890202320 7' •;J 1/ ;:I. 80B-2020 2 

2012.4 

15 



AM 11 m~gB 

8 

., ., 

111'1-trll ?-
9

G 

., ., 

1 

14 

7 
15 

6 

16 

., ., 

~ 
1 '1,,;,- ~8 

34 0 
25 I 

26 

33 2 
21 

22 9 " 
21 3 · 

\ 

2012.4 



J!lßl"h $/fü:I=~ $ C .ß ~ ffij ~ 11ffl~ ffl~Ilfc llll 

1 084-8473 J '\ •'J 7 lJ ~.X. 77 I '\ - 1 0.1 
2 04013-50060 f-~~ 6X 13X 1.0 5 
3 02024-50060 -1}- 7 ~-t •'J 1- M6 2 
4 085-8430 ' .;;. •:J r lJ ~ .:r. 1 0.2 
5 30287-81321 1 ,;. •1 r 1J - ~ .:r. ;f-Jt., r 2 
6 753-1113 J-';. ''/ Tl) - 40B19L 1 
7 085-8071 / -:;. •') T l) ( + ) ?'" - :1 )1., 1 
8 085-8041 Ji ''J Tl) (-) ?'" - :1 )1,.., 1 
9 006-0020 Ji ''J Tl) -::1· Al~ ''J ,=f ✓ 1 

. 10 30287-81311 ., - 1) A I 'ii ''J 7 Cl 1 
11 01 125-50816 ,J,~1'~ ;f-;1,.., r (SWM) M8Xl6 4 
12 04013-50080 f-~~ 8X 18X 1.6 6 
13 31284-81151 '71 1-ASSY 1 
14 31284-81171 -~ 12V21 W 1 0.1 
15 30287-13531 7· 1 1- .Ä r - 1 
16 01155-50820 ,J,.~1'~;f-;1,.., i- M8X20 2 
17 02124-50080 -lj- 7 ~ -t ''/ t- MB 2 
18 081-8310 .:r. ::,, 1/ ::,, .Ä 1 •;; T ( .:t- - f,j) 1 0. 1 
19 752-1004-2 .:r. ::,, 1/ ::,, .Ä 1 ''I T 'fJ 1 " - 1 
20 752-1004K .X. ✓ 1/ ✓ ,=f - 1 
21 086-0510 ~~ v'" - .Ä 1 ''J T 3 0.2 
22 908-1225 +*1C1t1'~;f-Jt., r (SWft) M5X20 3 
23 30287-31211 .Ä.1 •1 7-fv- 1- 1 
24 02024-50050 -lj- 7 ~ -t ''J t- MS 4 
25 751-1001 7 :7• :.t, •1 1- .Ä 1 •;; "f 1 0.3 
26 02024-50060 ~7 m-t-•;, 1-- M6 4 
27 
28 061- 9520 ffc!-~ .X. <P 6 1 
29 068-8041 .Ä ~ - ~ ?'" - :1 )1.,. 1 
30 30287-81113 /'\-* .Ä 1 1 
31 086-0520 ~~ v 1 " - .Ä 1 ''J T 7 ~ * ·;; r 3 
32 03054- 50516 -t~rj\.* 1/ M5Xl6 3 
33 30287- 31231 Ä 1' ';J -=f :1 v- 1-- 2 2 
34 30287-81221 -::i Jf ::t, •;, 1--~ -1 •;,=t- JDl t-:tä 1 

2012.4 

17 



AM 11 A T 'Y7JäB 

15 

00° 

1 

18 

11 

7 

111'1-izll ?-
9

G 2012.4 

18 



Jllß!'b $ 6li ;ffi: ~ $ C 
l:JO .ß ~ ta · J! OOl'l :tl~II{( 

1 30287-87291 .Ä T ·'J 71 (V ~Jt., ~ -~) 1 
2 084-9150 .Ä T "J 71 (r:EmJv - 7) 1 
3 30287-87331 .ÄT•'J71 (:=f-Ä1 •'J=f-) 1 
4 E000040 -~ 7 ~}!., (~n!J) 1 
5 E000042 lfis 7 ~Jt., (1:)1: jJ Ä) 1 
6 S9999-0007 -~ 7 ~ )!., ( 711 { - ) 1 
7 S9999-0009-1 Wis 7 ~;1., (;t- fffß~-v- 7) 1 
8 S9999-0010 Wis 7 ~;1., ( -f o '7 te;~-v - ? ) 1 
9 79G-AM 10 .Ä T ·'J 71 (~~No) 1 

10 79G03-A~I08 :7. T ''J 71 (7-9G) 1 
11 79G01-A~1l 08 .Ä -r ·1 71 <• f'1=1 ~ .:t, ;1.,) 1 
12 E000062 .Ä T ''J 71 (;t 1 Jt.,Jfx!&t±Ji) 1 
13 E000064-1 :7.-r ''J 71 (7'71 -v,f- ~ /') 1 
14 S9999-0065-1 :7. T ·1 71 (~~ 7 7 ·1 =f-) 1 
15 S9999-0066 Ä T ''J 'fJ 0t'.tr7 7 •1 =f-) 1 
16 S9999-0038 Ä T ·'J 'fJ ( v 7 7 - it11i~t±-) 1 
17 S9999-0063 7. -r "I 'fJ (;t - jjjf~) 1 
18 S9999-0017 Wis7~Jl-- (fltit fB~-v- 7) 1 

2012.4 

19 



& 

~ ·
1181:; 

[IliG 
'Ji. ;. @ ltfit,-9 

ST 

~B 

------­:j:-;).1,f 

iuv~-
RH•- ""' 

JD■ -CDE- IKS ... , .~t­
~~•7223-5250 

@ 

at· 
fl 
tl 

4. 1t1 ... f"r. 
®O@ 

VCC. , , • GND 

il}1t1t- A1, f (alt) 

18 
8 

100 

•·o 

@ 1:,~;,jfllJI 
- -~• 

l 
\ - ) ·o ll "?lfi, .A{ ,f W---- th-1: - 9 

n l 1!1 :r:,~:,7-A 

,t, tu 

t--A~,fSII 

1 i 1;;:1,1 

:.i J. - ~ ti!i6 
').,( -,'f Call) 

:.iJ. - Hilli!I 
:;.,(,'f (af) 

GNOIC 1 - 1 7VcC 
~ 14 Ci, Pf 

GNOl1 - ' - ' - 11'/CC 

l , 1/ilie 
9 (.,-

:., l - H:l!il 
i 

1 

,t J.h-, icB) :, :, -~ o~q[µC!J~ 6t!IDi: - ~ 
@~e . 

l Jt 
~ j,,-

:,1 J - ~ tii~ 

> s:: ...... 
...... 

c1B$ 
~t 
~ 
• ~ 



t7Jv20M337 917° 0134-Hl 

z: (l)~~•I / v· /(l)HB~*~ 'j:*~(l)M,: E 1Jf-:) ~ * -r o 

{it-:i -C 791965 ,j: E791965 t ~ ~ J * 9 o 

20 

2012.4 



(f§U) 208437 I:,l~ :,1(7)~ 8 

MODEL 208437 
TYPE 0112E1 
CODE 060523VD 

C::O)IY:JYO)=f::iJvffi~I~ 20B437 cg o 

$7-1'7ffi~I~ 0112E1 cgfji 0112 c~tJ:G c":< t.:c!l,. ,0 
:J-~ffi~I~ 060523YD cg o 

gßaEJ~c~~~til~ 
06052300 c~ta: u c": < t.:c!l,. ,o 



&ST 

FORM MS4004 REV R 11/29/2011 
REPLACES FORM MS4004 REV P 04/15/2011 

FILE IN SECT. 2 OF SERVICE MANUAL 

20M300 

lllustrated Parts List 
Model Series 

20M300 
TYPE NUMBERS 

0007 through 3524. 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Alternator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

Blower Housing/Shrouds . . . . . . . . . . . . 6, 7 

Camshaft ........................... 2 

Carburetor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 

Controls . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 

Crankcase Cover .................... 2 

Crankshaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 

Cylinder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 

Cylinder Head . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

Electrlc Starter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

Exhaust System . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

Flywheel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

Fuel Supply . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

Gasket Set - Engine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

Gasket Set - Valve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

Governor Spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 

lgnitlon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

Kit - Carburetor Overhaul . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 

Lubrlcation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 

Operator's Manual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 

Piston/Rlngs/Connecting Rod . . . . . . . . 2 

Rewind Starter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

Valves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

Warning Label . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 

PRINTED IN U.S.A. 

COPYRIGHT by BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION 
All rights reserved. No part of this material may be reproduced or transmitted, 
in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, lncluding photocopying, 
recording or by any information storage and retrieval system, without permission 
in writing from Briggs & Stratton Corporation. 



20M300 

18A 

19 

20~ 

524 0 

19 

20~ 

22~ 110JJ1" 

1058 OPERATOR'S MANUAL 

1330 REPAIR MANUAL 

-

307 &. 

306 

32 @mllD 

30~ 

1319 WARNING LABEL 

fJ,J., ne is ftammable. ADow engine lo 
,a.• cool at least 2 mlnutes befcre refueling. 
9 Engines emH carbon monoxide, 
~ 00 NOTrun in enclosed area 
::llW Muffler area temperature may exceed 
.:=. 50°F. Do not tauch hol parts. 

REQU/RED when replacing parts 
with waming labels affixed. 

529 '9 

718A 

Illustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown wlthout correspond/ng text may not be used on your speclflc englne. 
4004-2 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011 

2 



20M337 

j! te l ißffi !6 ~ iiffi~ 
0001 794849 Cylinder Assembly 

0002 698340 Kit-Bushing/ Seal (Magnete Side) 

0003 391086S Seal-Oil (Magnete Side) 

0012 694953 Gasket-Crankcase 

0015 691686 Plug-Oil Drain 

0016 794717 Crankshaft 

0017 695434 Bearing-Ball 

0018 791412 Cover-Crankcase 

0019 698340 Kit-Bushing/ Seal (PTO Side) 

0020 391086S Seal-Oil (PTO Side) 

0021 799857 Cap-Oil Fill 

0022 794825 Screw (Crankcase Cover/ Sump) 

0024 222698S Key-Flywheel 

0025 792144 Piston Assembly (.020 Oversize) 

0025 792117 Piston Assembly (Standard) 

0026 792073 Ring Set (.020 Oversize) 

0026 792026 Ring Set (Standard) 

0027 690975 Lock-Piston Pin 

0028 696581 Pin-Piston 

0029 694691 Rod-Connecting 

0030 694692 Dipper-Connecting Rod 

0032 690976 Screw (Connecting Rod) 

0046 795697 Camshaft 

0146 690979 Key-Timing 

0170 794833 Stud (Crankcase Cover/ Sump) 

0219 693578 Gear-Governor 

0220 691724 Washer (Governor Gear) 

0287 699234 Screw (Dipstick Tube) 

0306 697240 Shield-Cylinder 

0307 794822 Screw (Cylinder Shield) 

0523 695344 Dipstick 

0524 691876 Seal-Dipstick Tube 

0525 695343 Tube-Dipstick 

0529 791822 Grommet 

0552 694674 Bushing-Governor Crank 

0718 690959 Pin-Locating (Cylinder) 

0718A 695178 Pin-Locating (Head) 

0725 696756 Shield-Heat 

0741 691288 Gear-Timing 

0742 692564 Retainer-E Ring 

0746 694679 Gear-Idler 

0842 691031 Seal-O Ring (Dipstick Tube) 

0847 695342 Dipstick/Tube Assembly 

0998A 696683 Pipe-Oil 

1058 279128 Operator's Manual 

1171 794828 Stud (Rocker Cover) 

1251 696762 Shield-Snow 

1251A 790471 Shield-Snow 

1252 699481 Screw (Snow Shield) 

1298 795016 Nut (Shield- Heat) 



20M300 

18A 

19 

20~ 

524 0 

19 

20~ 

22~ 110JJ1" 

1058 OPERATOR'S MANUAL 

1330 REPAIR MANUAL 

-

307 &. 

306 

32 @mllD 

30~ 

1319 WARNING LABEL 

fJ,J., ne is ftammable. ADow engine lo 
,a.• cool at least 2 mlnutes befcre refueling. 
9 Engines emH carbon monoxide, 
~ 00 NOTrun in enclosed area 
::llW Muffler area temperature may exceed 
.:=. 50°F. Do not tauch hol parts. 

REQU/RED when replacing parts 
with waming labels affixed. 

529 '9 

718A 

Illustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown wlthout correspond/ng text may not be used on your speclflc englne. 
4004-2 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011 

2 



20M337 

j! te l ißffi !6~ iiffi~ 
1298A 794838 Nut (Shield- Heat ) 

1319 794467 Label-Warning 

1330 276781 Repair Manual 

1351 794847 Stud (Cylinder Shield) 

1424 698111 Nut (Snow Shield) 



5 

7 

<> 
~ ~36. 

~ 
.__~ __ 8_68_0 ___. 883 ~ 

1026 

45 ~ 

358 ENGINE GASKET SET 

7 
51A\~ 

51~ 

160 
12 

8680 

883<@ 

12:2 51At~ 

~~~ 
51~ 

1023A 

1171 .,..JP1 

13~ 

20M300 

91 4 III@ 

3839 

337~ 

635 ~ 

1095 VALVE GASKET SET 

868 0 

1022 

Illustrations cover a range of englnes. Parts shown wlthout corresponding text may not be used on your speclflc engine. 
4004-3 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011 

3 



20M337 

j! tel ißffi !6~ iiffi~ 
0003 391086$ Seal-Oil (Magnete Side) 

0005 799860 Head-Cylinder 

0007 694872 Gasket-Cylinder Head 

0012 694953 Gasket-Crankcase 

0013 794829 Screw (Cylinder Head) 

0020 391086$ Seal-Oil (PTO Side) 

0033 697576 Valve-Exhaust 

0034 795199 Valve-Intake 

0035 694865 Spring-Valve (intake) 

0036 694865 Spring-Valve (Exhaust) 

0042 499586 Keeper-Valve 

0045 690977 Tappet-Valve 

0051 694874 Gasket-Intake 

0051A 694875 Gasket-Intake 

0163 692277 Gasket-Air Cleaner 

0192 690083 Acljuster-Rocker Ann 

0337 691043 Plug-Spark 

0358 795201 Gasket Set-Engine 

0383 19576$ Wrench-Spark Plug 

0635 691909 Boot-Spark Plug (Alternator) 

0798 697890 Screw (Rocker Arm) 

0868 794086 Seal-Valve 

0883 695398 Gasket-Exhaust 

0914 794827 Screw (Rocker Cover) 

1022 690971 Gasket-Rocker Cover 

1023A 698042 Cover-Rocker 

1026 799862 Rod-Push Used After Code Date 11032800 

1026 695177 Rod-Push Used Before Code Date 11032900 

1029 690972 Arm-Rocker 

1095 795200 Gasket Set-Valve 

1100 791959 Pivot-Rocker Ann 

1171 794828 Stud (Rocker Cover) 



20M300 

133A l104A~ 

® 
975A 1 

137A~ 

e 
1127A 1 .,_ ,J 

-

121A CAR8URETOR OVERHAUL KIT 

198~*1 127A 0 

104A ~ 137A~ 

105A ~ 
163 0 

51A\~ 

~~ 51 633B (Si 

125 

109H 1 

97 ~ 108A" 

6338@ 
6338~ 

130A 
95A'1 • 127A0 

1221 0 51Alc\ 

~~~ 
51~ 

117® 

135 1 ..-1-37 ..... ,--0----, 

® 

~ 
105A ~ 

133A l104A~ 

® 
•1•, l'®I 

1127A a 8 
121 CAR8URETOA OVERHAUL KIT 

198~-, 127A 0 

l®] 104A ~ 

105A ~ 

163 0 
51A\~ 

~~ 51 6338 @l 

1221 51At~ 

~~~ 
51~ 

118~ 

Illustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown wlthout correspondlng text may not be used on your specific englne. 
4004-4 Assemblles include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011 

4 



20M337 

j! te l ißffi !6 ~ iiffi~ 
0051 694874 Gasket-lntake 

0051A 694875 Gasket-lntake 

0095A 690718 Screw (Throttle Valve) 

0097 796334 Shaft-Throttle 

0097A 696387 Shaft-Throttle 

0098A 695408 Kit-ldle Speed 

0104A 694918 Pin-Float Hinge 

0105A 696136 Valve-Float Needle 

0108A 696143 Valve-Choke 

0109H 793520 Shaft-Choke 

0117 796080 Jet-Main (Standard) Used After Code Date 08050600 

0117 696134 Jet-Main (Standard) Used Before Code Date 08050700 

0118 796128 Jet-Main (High Altitude) Used After Code Date 08050600 

0118 696135 Jet-Main (High Altitude) Used Before Code Date 08050700 

0121 796137 Kit-Carb Overhaul 

0121A 696146 Kit-Carb Overhaul 

0122 694876 Spacer-Carburetor 

0125 796122 Carburetor 

0127A 690727 Plug-Welch 

0130A 696139 Valve-Throttle 

0133A 694914 Float-Carburetor 

0135 698780 Tube-Fuel Transfer 

0135A 696142 Tube-Fuel Transfer 

0137 698781 Gasket-Float Bowl 

0137A 695426 Gasket-Float Bowl 

0163 692277 Gasket-Air Cleaner 

0369 695422 Spring-Float Bowl 

0632 695917 Spring/ Link-Mechanical Govemor Used Before Code Date 08050700 

0632A 796324 Spring/ Link-Mechanical Govemor Used After Code Dat e 08050600 

06338 690998 Seal-Choke/ Thr Shaft 

0975 698783 Bowl-Float 

0975A 696138 Bowl-Float 

1127A 695407 Screw (Float Bowl to Carburetor Body) 



832 

3008 

613~ 

676D 1 

~ 
6TTAd 

436C 

437 i 
1177 tb 

20M300 

Illustrations cover a range of englnes. Parts shown wlthout corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine. 
4004-5 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011 

5 



20M337 

j! te l ißffi !6~ iiffi~ 
03008 794948 Muffier 
04360 792374 Manifold-Exhaust 
0437 794844 Screw (Exhaust Manifold) 

0613 794846 Screw (Muffler) 

061 38 794844 Screw (Muffler) 

0676D 794213 Deflector-Muffier 
0677A 699776 Screw (Muffler Deflector) 

0751 794839 Washer (Stop Wire) 

0832 796384 Guard-Muffier 
0836 699234 Screw (Muffler Guard) 

0883 695398 Gasket-Exhaust 



20M300 

1318 @ 

1288 ~ 

1196A ~ 11968 tf 
472C~ 

53C 

1230~ 

731C 

0 976 
' 

163 0 

610 

668BQ; @ 
756 

13520 

12526® 

1251 

1251A 

415Afi/9 

Illustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without correspondlng text may not be used on your specific engine. 
4004-6 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011 

6 



20M337 

j! te l ißffi !6 ~ iiffi~ 
00118 696750 T ube-8reather 
00530 795017 Stud (Carburetor) 

0163 692277 Gasket-Air Cleaner 
0415A 699337 Plug 
04720 791948 Knob-Choke Shaft 
0528 793006 Hose-Primer (Cut To Required Length) 

0610 794541 Arrester-lntake 
06688 794539 Spacer 
07318 794540 Hood-Snow 
07310 793621 Hood-Snow 
0756 794839 Washer Snow Hood 
0976 793382 Primer-Carburetor 
1011 794544 Tube-Vent 
1196A Screw (Snow Hood) (No Longer Available)(Use Screw Reference 11968) 

11968 798785 Screw (Snow Hood) 

1230 699847 Stud (Control Bracket) 

1288 794838 Nut (Snow Hood) 



1036 EMISSIONS LABEL 

78A J1J 

37A ~ 

69~ 

305~ 

608A 

597 e,.~ 

456 6890~,----::::~:----i 
459 ~ 1210 

58 

60A 
1211 

~ 
1070 

.., 
732 

930 

65 ""f!J 

36~ 

~ 

,o 'I 

: / 78~ 
' \ 
'o 
~ J 

20M300 

Illustrations cover a range of englnes. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your speclflc englne. 
4004-7 Assemblies include all parts shown In frames. 11/29/2011 

7 



20M337 

j! te l ißffi !6~ iiffi~ 
0023 794812 Flywheel 

0037 795715 Guard-Flywheel 

0037A 699047 Guard-Flywheel 

00378 591544 Guard-Flywheel 

0055A 696710 Housing-Rewind Starter 

0058 693389 Rope-Starter (Cut To Required Length) 

0060A 699334 Grip-Starter Rope 

0065 699851 Screw (Rewind Starter) 

0078 795026 Screw (Flywheel Guard) 

0078A 699205 Screw (Flywheel Guard) 

0304 795699 Housing-Blower 

0305 699481 Screw (Blower Housing) 

0332 794824 Nut (Flywheel) 

0363 19203 Puller-Flywheel 

0455 795011 Cup-Flywheel 

0456 692299 Plate-Pawl Friction 

0459 281505S Pawl-Ratchet 

0597 691696 Screw (Pawl Friction Plate) 

0608A 699335 Starter-Rewind 

0689 691855 Spring-Friction 

0695 698807 Screw (Ring Gear) 

0727A 697465 Cover-Starter Drive 

0732 699200 Screw (Starter Drive Cover) 

0930 696709 Guard-Rewind 

1005 794815 Fan-Flywheel 

1070 794821 Screw (Flywheel Fan) 

1210 498144 Pulley/ Spring Assembly (Pulley) 

1211 498144 Pulley/ Spring Assembly (Spring) 



·20M300 

265 ~ 
267 ~ 

278-r~ 
505@ 

615 <§> 

404@ 

614 t . 

616 

209, 

211 --;, 

6048 

281 

222 

504 
@) 

0 

222G 

504 

564 ~ 

188 i 485 ~ 

668 ~ 190 ~ 1230 ~ 

632 

271A 

190 ~ 

Illustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without correspondlng text may not be used on your speclfic engine. 
4004-8 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011 

8 



20M337 

j! te l ißffi !6~ iiffi~ 
0188 699479 Screw (Control Bracket) 

0190 699220 Screw (Fuel Tank) 

0209 694867 Spring-Governor 

0211 695307 Spring-Governed ldle 

0222G 795848 Bracket-Control 

0227 694864 Lever-Govemor Control 

0265 691024 Clamp-Casing 

0267 699492 Screw (Casing Clamp) 

0271A 695381 Lever-Control 

0278 798196 Washer (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Dat e 09101800 

0278 792008 Washer (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900 

0281 695294 Panel-Control 

0404 795759 Washer (Governor Crank) 

0410 695382 Link-Control 

0485 695755 Knob-Control 

0504 695383 Washer Set-Friction 

0505 793515 Nut (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Date 09101800 

0505 691251 Nut (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900 

0562 798197 Bolt (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Dat e 09101800 

0562 793216 Bolt (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900 

0564 699854 Screw (Control Cover) 

0604A 696758 Cover-Control 

0604B 790473 Cover-Control 

0614 691620 Pin-Cotter (Governor Crank) 

0615 694676 Retainer-Govemor Shaft (Governor Gear) Used Before Code Date 08021500 

0616 795758 Crank-Govemor 

0621 692310 Switch-Stop 

0632 695917 Spring/ Link-Mechanical Govemor Used Before Code Date 08050700 

0668 694257 Spacer (Control Bracket) 

0773 694258 Retainer 

1138 694255 Nut (Control Bracket) 

1230 699847 Stud (Control Bracket) 



10-16AMP 

474D 

NOTE: All stators use a No. 1119 mounting screw. ri' 
NOTE: The proper ffywhee/ part number and/or the alternator magnet size will 

determine the alternator type or output. See repair instruction manua/ 
for additional information. 

578A ( 878 ~ 

697 ~ 

526~ 

501~ ........ 

813 

J1j 

5~442 

957B 

972A 

190 ~ 

1119«1' 

187A 

20M300 

415A ~ 

333 

851 ~ 

356 

356J 

356N 

356P~ 

751 ~ 

958 ~ 

/1/ustrstlons cover a range of englnes. Parts shown without co"espond/ng text may not be used on your speclflc englne. 
4004-9 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011 

9 



20M337 

j! te l ißffi !6~ iiffi~ 
0187 791766 Line-Fuel (15" Long)(Cut to Required Length) 

0187A 791869 Line-Fuel 

0190 699220 Screw (Fuel Tank) 

03098 698162 Motor-Starter 

0333 492341 Armature-Magneto 

0334 699477 Screw (Magneto Armature) 

0356 695630 Wire-Stop 

0356J 793206 Wire-Stop 

0356N 798847 Wire-Stop 

0356P 795849 Wire-Stop 

0415A 699337 Plug 

0442 790282 Screw (Starter Strap) 

0474D 695466 Alternator 

0493A 691177 8racket-Mounting 

0501 797375 Regulator 

0503 691532 Strap-Starter 

0526 690297 Screw (Regulator) 

0578A 792576 Wire Assembly 

0601 791850 Clamp-Hose 

0697 795012 Screw (Drive Cap) 

0751 794839 Washer (Stop Wire) 

0813 690635 Clamp 

0851 692424 Terminal-Spark Plug 

0878 398661 Harness-Alternator 

09578 698109 Cap-Fuel Tank (Plastic) 

0958 698180 Valve-Fuel Shut Off (Plastic) 

0972A 694260 Tank-Fuel (Plastic) 

1119 699772 Screw (Alternator) 



QO,&~l~~~T~f!*<!~ys 

?1-tz 
T 104-0033 *Jjtffllcfl*~ffi J 112-13-11 

T E L . ( 0 3 ) 3553-4270( f-\: ~) 

~iiJ"C ~it~i±:::J /x~f'FPJT 

KP L- B NO 8 




